

Allison Transmission Named Exclusive Provider for New XCMG All-Terrain Crane

October 20, 2022

INDIANAPOLIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Oct. 20, 2022-- Allison Transmission, a leading designer and manufacturer of conventional, electric hybrid and fully electric vehicle propulsion solutions, is pleased to announce that it has been named the exclusive provider of transmissions for Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group's (XCMG) newest all-terrain cranes, leading to additional growth for Allison Transmission outside North America.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20221020006068/en/



XCMG's all-terrain crane successfully completes a wind turbine installation in northern China thanks to the performance of the Allison 4970 Specialty Series $^{\text{TM}}$ automatic transmission. (Photo: Business Wire)

XCMG, one of the three largest construction machinery manufacturers in the world, has seen outstanding performance from the Allison 4970 Specialty Series [™](SP) transmission since its initial integration in the new XCA400L8 all-terrain cranes in July 2022.

"XCMG and Allison have had a successful partnership for more than 10 years. Beginning with 60-ton cranes, to 100- and 130-tons, and now with our latest 300- to 500-ton all-terrain cranes, Allison has always delivered reliable performance and high-quality products," said Ma Qingjie, Deputy General Manager, XCMG Crane Sales. "We will continue to join forces to lead the industry in developing all-terrain cranes that are fast, accurate and stable."

After completing the certification process in December 2021, XCMG was the first customer to integrate the 4970SP, an uprated variant of Allison's proven 4000 Series [™]transmission.

"The successful integration of the Allison 4970SP into XCMG's all-terrain cranes demonstrates Allison's commitment to customercentric innovation," said Brian Geiselhart, Executive Director, Asia Pacific Sales, Allison Transmission. "We look forward to continued collaboration with XCMG to develop solutions that deliver unparalleled performance and productivity for major infrastructure applications worldwide."

The Allison 4970SP has a maximum power of 597 kilowatts and torque up to 3,200 newton-meters, with seven forward and two reverse gears. The Allison Automatic increases vehicle productivity with enhanced drivability, gradeability and maneuverability as was proven during the Fengpei Railway Bridge construction and a wind turbine installation project near Datong in Shanxi Province.

To learn more about Allison's Specialty Series automatic transmissions, please visit https://www.allisontransmission.com/transmissions/models/specialty-series.

About Allison Transmission

Allison Transmission (NYSE: ALSN) is a leading designer and manufacturer of vehicle propulsion solutions for commercial and defense vehicles, the largest global manufacturer of medium- and heavy-duty fully automatic transmissions, and a leader in electrified propulsion systems that *Improve the Way the World Works*. Allison

products are used in a wide variety of applications, including on-highway trucks (distribution, refuse, construction, fire and emergency), buses (school, transit and coach), motorhomes, off-highway vehicles and equipment (energy, mining and construction applications) and defense vehicles (tactical wheeled and tracked). Founded in 1915, the company is headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, USA. With a presence in more than 150 countries, Allison has regional headquarters in the Netherlands, China and Brazil, manufacturing facilities in the USA, Hungary and India, as well as global engineering resources, including electrification engineering centers in Indianapolis, Indiana, Auburn Hills, Michigan and London in the United Kingdom. Allison also has more than 1,400 independent distributor and dealer locations worldwide. For more information, visit allisontransmission.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20221020006068/en/</u>

<u>Claire.Gregory@allisontransmission.com</u> (317) 694-2065

Source: Allison Transmission